

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9135/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2018 in WP No.327/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

DAATA MINORITY EDUCATION & WELFARE ORGANIZATION
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY, SCHOOL EDUCATION & SPORTS DEPTT. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c//c of the impugned
judgment)

Date : 23-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, AOR
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is given seven
days' time to file requisite documents.

List thereafter.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer