

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9135/2018

DAATA MINORITY EDUCATION AND WELFARE ORGANIZATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50584/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anoop Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time as last
opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.2 is granted four weeks time for filing
counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.3 but none has
entered appearance.

List again on 27.11.2018.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH
Registrar